KEYWORTH CRICKET CLUB -1909 SEASON

President: Chairman: ?
Gen Sec: ? Assnt Sec: ? Treasurer: ? Auditor: ?
1% XI Captain: Vice Capt: ?
2" XT Captain: ? Vice Capt: ?
Selection Committee: ?
Review of the Season:
1 XI MATCH RESULTS...
01.05.1909  BOTTS ATHLETIC A ?
08.05.1909 RUDDINGTON H Lost by 34 runs
15.05.1909 NOTTS HARRINGTON II A ?
22.05.1909  NOTTS UNITY H Won by 41 runs
29.05.1909  CASTLE GATE H ?
05.06.1909 THOMAS ADAMS & Co Ltd A ?
12.06.1909 CANAAN STREET CHURCH A ?
19.06.1909 NOTTS WAVERLEY A Draw
27.06.1909  EAST LEAKE H ?
03.07.1909  CASTLE GATE A Lost by 4 wkts
10.07.1909 THOMAS ADAMS & Co Ltd H ?
17.07.1909 NOTTS WAVERLEY H ?
24.07.1909  EAST LEAKE A Wonby?
31.07.1909 CARRINGTON ROBIN HOOD A Draw
07.08.1909  NOTTS HARRINGTON II H Draw
14.08.1909 RUDDINGTON A Draw
21.08.1909  NOTTS UNITY H Draw
28.08.1909  JOHN PLAYER A ?
04.09.1909 CANAAN STREET CHURCH H ?
11.09.1909 BOTTS ATHLETIC H ?
18.09.1909 FOREST WANDERERS H Won by 2 wkts

HIGHEST SCORE: 143-6 KEYWORTH v CARRINGTON ROBIN HOOD (31.07.1909)

LOWEST SCORE: 75 KEYWORTH v RUDDINGTON (08.05.1909)



1909 SEASON continued...

JATTEWELL
A DODSON
Edgar PIKE

H HEBB

S ATTEWELL
JHOOPER

Also Batted...

H RICHARDS

C TOMLINSON
A M ATTEWELL
T BROWN

W PRICE

Harry BOLTON
A KENDALL

H TOMLINSON
W TOMLINSON
Walter ATTEWELL
A W PICKARD
A ATTEWELL
JDODSON

C ATTEWELL
Dr A L RHIND

H BURTON
Herbert BOLTON
E FELL

C PIKE

F HJARVIS

W DISNEY

W DAVILL

H HODGETT

F FOSTER

Best off the Bat...

Runs  Player
73 H RICHARDS
60* A DODSON
56%  JATTEWELL

Matches
13
11
12
6
12
6
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1% XI BATTING Averages (qualification : 6 Completed Innings)

Innings NotOut  HS

13 3 56*
11 1 60*
12 1 46*
6 0 21
12 1 18
6 0 10
1 0 73
2 1 22%
1 0 15
1 0 15
5 1 35%
5 0 23
5 1 16*
3 1 9*
4 1 13*
4 0 21
5 0 10
3 0 9
1 0 4
5 2 3
5 0 6
6 3 5%
1 0 2
1 0 2
2 0 4
1 0 2
3 0 4
1 0 0
1 0 0
0 0 0

Opposition

NOTTS UNITY

CANAAN CHURCH

CARRINGTON ROBIN HOOD

Total Runs
186
153
156
54
96
39

73
34
15
15
59
63
44
17
22
26
28
16
4
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Venue
H
A
A

Ave
18.60
15.30
14.18
9.00
8.73
6.50

73.00
34.00
15.00
15.00
14.75
12.60
11.00
8.50
7.33
6.50
5.60
5.33
4.00
333
3.20
233
2.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
1.67
0.00
0.00

Date
22.05.1909
12.06.1909
31.07.1909



1909 SEASON continued...

15 XI BOWLING Averages (qualification 8 wickets or 60 overs)

Harry BOLTON
A DODSON
Walter ATTEWELL

JHOOPER

H HEBB

H BURTON

Also bowled...

JATTEWELL

A W PICKARD
Herbert BOLTON
A ATTEWELL

W PRICE

A KENDALL
H RICHARDS

Best with the Ball...
Figures
8-16*
7-36
6-20
5-38
5-40

Player

Harry BOLTON
A DODSON
Harry BOLTON
A DODSON

Walter ATTEWELL

* All 8 wickets that fell in the innings

15 XI CATCHING & STUMPING:

37
65
30
40
30

Catches

Edgar PIKE
A DODSON
JATTEWELL

H HEBB

Walter ATTEWELL
H BURTON
JDODSON

S ATTEWELL
Harry BOLTON
Herbert BOLTON
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Maidens Runs Wkts
7 129 11
11 225 29
7 97 11
5 144 15
5 99 8
9 159 11
1 12 2
1 7 1
2 9 1
2 49 5
4 68 5
2 34 2
1 25 1
Opposition
NOTTS HARRINGTON II
NOTTS UNITY
FOREST WANDERERS
RUDDINGTON
EAST LEAKE
Stumpings
W DISNEY
E FELL
A KENDALL
A W PICKARD
W PRICE
Dr AL RHIND
H RICHARDS
C TOMLINSON
W TOMLINSON

Ave
6.14
7.76
8.82
9.60
12.38
14.45

6.00
7.00
9.00
9.80
13.60
17.00
25.00

Venue
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Catches

Date
07.08.1909
22.05.1909
18.09.1909
08.05.1909
24.07.1909

Stumpings



1909 SEASON continued...

2" XT MATCH RESULTS...
15.05.1909 ST SAVIOURS
05.06.1909  EAST LEAKE
12.06.1909  LENTON UNITED III
19.06.1909 ST SAVIOURS
26.06.1909  NEWELLS
03.07.1909 EDWALTON
07.08.1909 EDWALTON
28.08.1909  BASFORD PRIMITIVE METHS
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HIGHEST SCORE: KEYWORTH v ??? (00.00.1909)
LOWEST SCORE: KEYWORTH v ??? (00.00.1909)

2" XT BATTING Averages (no qualification)
Matches Innings  Not Out HS Total Runs Ave
W PRICE 1
H HODGETT
F HJARVIS
C TOMLINSON
T BROWN
JDODSON
H BURTON
C ATTEWELL
F FOSTER
H TOMLINSON
W DAVILL
Best off the Bat...
Runs  Player Opposition Venue Date
v 00.00.1909
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2" XTI BOWLING Averages (no qualification)
Overs Maidens Runs Wkts Ave

Best with the Ball...
Figures  Player Opposition Venue Date
\Y 00.00.1909

2" XT CATCHING & STUMPING:
Catches Stumpings Catches Stumpings



